Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heinz Voss	07/11/2007
Tobias Ewald	07/11/2007
Ulrich Lehmann	07/11/2007
Artur Komainda	07/11/2007
Rainer Messerschmidt	07/11/2007
Grit Scholz	07/11/2007
Andreas Norbisrath	07/11/2007
Jurgen Stemmer	07/11/2007
Heinrich Busch	07/11/2007
Holger Finner	07/11/2007
Dirk Angermann	07/11/2007
Markus Vesper	07/11/2007
Gregor Vossmann	07/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIPER GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Hertelsbrunnenring 2
City:	Kaiserslautern
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67657

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11821470	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-9971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-331-4904 Phone:

PATENT

REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0226 500324638

Email: ccarlson@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H169 10550.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Witherspoon

Total Attachments: 6

source=H169 10550 1 - Assignment#page1.tif

source=H169 10550 1 - Assignment#page2.tif

source=H169 10550 1 - Assignment#page3.tif

source=H169 10550 1 - Assignment#page4.tif

source=H169 10550 1 - Assignment#page5.tif

source=H169 10550 1 - Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Heinz VOSS, citizen of Germany, residing at Leverkusen, Germany; Tobias EWALD, citizen of Germany, residing at Essen, Germany; Ulrich LEHMANN, citizen of Germany, residing at Alfter, Germany; Artur KOMAINDA, citizen of Germany, residing at Remscheid, Germany; Rainer MESSERSCHMIDT, citizen of Germany, residing at Düsseldorf, Germany; Grit SCHOLZ, citizen of Germany, residing at Remscheid, Germany; Andreas NORBISRATH, citizen of Germany, residing at Wuppertal, Germany; Jürgen STEMMER, citizen of Germany, residing at Remscheid, Germany; Holger FINNER, citizen of Germany, residing at Hückeswagen, Germany; Dirk ANGERMANN, citizen of Germany, residing at Wermelskirchen, Germany; Markus VESPER, citizen of Germany, residing at Witten, Germany; and Gregor VOSSMANN, citizen of Germany, residing at Remscheid, Germany, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in FITTING FOR A VEHICLE SEAT for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us respectively on the dates indicated below, and

WHEREAS, KEIPER GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Hertelsbrunnenring 2, 67657 Kaiserslautern, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said

PATENT REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0228

Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this

Assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said

invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the

Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for

the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said

invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands respectively on the dates

indicated below.

Heinz VOSS:

Signature

07/11/07

Date of Signature

Witness

Heike WALTER

Witness

Judith SCHERMER

Tobias EWALD:	Jobens Smidel
	Signature
	07/11/07
	Date of Signature
	deike Walter
	Witness
	Heike WALTER
	Judith Silwiw
	Withess Judith SCHERMER
Ulrich LEHMANN:	1100 A Palen
Unici Lemmann.	Signature
	07/11/07 Date of Signature
	1 -
	Heke Doubes
	Witness Heike WALTER
	Justik Silwy
	Witness
	Judith SCHERMER
Artur KOMAINDA:	Signature
	07/11/07 Data of Signature
	Date of Signature
	lleke (Salte
	Witness Heike WALTER
	Judich Schelun
	Witness Witness
	Judith SCHERMER PATENT

HERMER PATENT
REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0230

CENCY

Rainer MESSERSCHMIDT:	100-100-
Ramei MESSERSCHWIDI.	Signature
	•
	07/11/07
	07/11/07 Date of Signature
	L. C. C. S.
	tleike bulles
	Witness Heike WALTER
	Witness Witness
	Judith SCHERMER
Grit SCHOLZ:	ant Silver
GIR SCHOLZ.	Signature
	07/11/07
	Date of Signature
:	flèke Walter
	Witness Heike WALTER
	_
	Witness Course
	Withess
	Judith SCHERMER
Andreas NORBISRATH:	Andress Nortsbrak
	Signature
	07/11/07
	Date of Signature
	Llèke Walter
	Witness
	Heike WALTER
	Judidh Schulch
	Witness
:	Judith SCHERMER PATENT

REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0231

Jürgen STEMMER:	In Min
S	Signature
	O7/11/07 Date of Signature
	Heke Dalte
	Witness Heike WALTER
	Witness Clulical
	Judith SCHERM ER
Heinrich BUSCH:	Hird Mird Signature
	07/11/07 Date of Signature
	Deke Walter
	Witness Heike WALTER
	Witness (Cluber)
	Judith SCHERMER
Holger FINNER:	Signature
	07/11/07 Date of Signature
; ;	Heike Walter
***	Witness Heikee WALTER
	Witness Lilwhu

PATENT
REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0232

Judith SCHERMER

Dirk ANGERMANN:	Just /chroencus
	Signature
	07/11/07
	Date of Signature
	Hike Walte
	Witness Heike WALTER
	Jud h Schwiew
	Witness Judith SCHERMER
Markus VESPER:	Markers VMPT
	Signature
	07/11/07
	Date of Signature
	Jeike Walter
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness Heike WALTER
	Judith Silwhin
	Witness Judith SCHERMER
Gregor VOSSMANN:	me, a Val
G	Signature
	07/11/07
	Date of Signature
	Deike Walter
	Witness Heike WALTER
	Judith Saubun
	Witness
:	Judith SCHERMER PATENT

RECORDED: 07/31/2007 REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0233